

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14191/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 06/11/2003 in MFA No. 11/1998 &amp; MFA No. 4552/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.S.R.T.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN @ ARAVIND &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Nayya, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kishore R. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the involvement of the insignificant amount, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed.  
Question of law is left open.(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master